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Aberystwyth - Tregaron  Service T21 (EVAT021) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2020 until further notice 

Days: SD  MWF TH MWF TH 
Notes:  Cont     

Operator: JAEV JAEV JAEV JAEV JAEV JAEV 

Aberystwyth Bus Station Stand 5 -- 1215 1405 1405 1740 1740 
Penparcau, Southgate -- 1220 1410 1410 1745 1745 
New Cross Inn -- 1227 1417 1417 1752 1752 
Llanfihangel Y Creuddyn -- | | 1421 | | 
Cnwch Coch -- | | 1424 | | 
Abermagwr -- 1232 1427 1427 1757 1757 
Llanafan, Church 0805 | | | | | 
Wenallt 0810 1234 1429 1429 1759 1759 
Llanafan, Church | 1237 1432 1432 1802 1802 
Rhydygarreg | | 1434 | 1804 | 
New Row | | 1440 | 1810 | 
Pontrhydygroes | | 1442 | 1812 | 
Ysbyty Ystwyth | | 1445 | 1815 | 
Ffair Rhos | | 1452 | 1822 | 
Tynygraig Old PO 0817 1242 | 1437 | 1807 
Ystrad Meurig 0825 1246 | 1441 | 1811 
Pontrhydfendigaid | 1250P 1455 1445 1825 1815 
Swyddffynon 0828 -- | | | | 
Tynyreithin 0836 -- | | | | 
Tregaron School 0844 -- | | | | 
Tregaron, Square -- -- 1515 1500 1845 1830 

 
Notes: 
MWF Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays Only 
SD Schooldays Only 
TH Tuesdays and Thursdays Only 
P Continues to Pontrhydygroes on Mon, Tue, Wed Fri and Sat 
Cont Continues to Pontrhydygroes on Monday, Wednesday, Friday and Saturday 
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Tregaron - Aberystwyth  Service T21 (EVAT021) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2020 until further notice 

Days: MWF TTh MWF TTh SD SH 
Operator: JAEV JAEV JAEV JAEV JAEV JAEV 

Tregaron, Square 0858Q 0912 -- -- -- 1545 
Tregaron School | | -- -- 1545 | 
Tynyreithin | | -- -- 1551 1551 
Swyddffynon | | -- -- 1601 1601 
Ystrad Meurig | | 1246 -- 1602 1602 
Pontrhydfendigaid 0918 0927 1300 1312 | | 
Ystrad Meurig | 0931 | 1316 | | 
Tanygraig Old PO | 0935 | 1320 1607 1607 
Ffair Rhos 0921 | 1303 | | | 
Ysbyty Ystwyth 0928 | 1310 | | | 
Pontrhydygroes 0931 | 1313 | | | 
New Row 0933 | 1316 | | | 
Rhydygarreg 0940 | 1323 | | | 
Llanafan, Church 0942 0942 1324 1327 1617 1617 
Wenallt 0944 0944 1326 1329 1619 1619 
Abermagwr 0950 0950 1332 1335 1623 1623 
Cnwch Coch | 0953 | | | | 
Llanfihangel Y Creuddyn | 0956 | | | | 
New Cross Inn 1000 1000 1337 1340 1628 1628 
Penparcau, Southgate 1007L 1007L 1344L 1347L 1635L 1635 
Aberystwyth Bus Station Stand 5 1017 1017 1354 1357 1645 1645 

 
Notes: 
TTh Tuesdays and Thursdays Only 
MWF Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays Only 
SD Schooldays Only 
Q Journey stops at Tynyreithin, Swyddffynon, Ystrad Meurig and Parc y Llyn by prior request only. 
L Operates via Parc y Llyn by prior request only 
SH School Holidays 
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Aberystwyth - Tregaron  Service T21 (EVAT021) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2020 until further notice 

Notes: Cont   
Operator: JAEV JAEV JAEV 

Aberystwyth Bus Station Stand 5 1215 1405 1740 
Penparcau, Southgate 1220 1410 1745 
New Cross Inn 1227 1417 1752 
Abermagwr 1232 1427 1757 
Wenallt 1234 1429 1759 
Llanafan, Church 1237 1432 1802 
Rhydygarreg | 1434 1804 
New Row | 1440 1810 
Pontrhydygroes | 1442 1812 
Ysbyty Ystwyth | 1445 1815 
Ffair Rhos | 1452 1822 
Tynygraig Old PO 1242 | | 
Ystrad Meurig 1246 | | 
Pontrhydfendigaid 1250 1455 1825 
Tregaron, Square -- 1515 1845 

 
Notes: 
Cont Continues to Pontrhydygroes on Monday, Wednesday, Friday and Saturday 

 
 

Tregaron - Aberystwyth  Service T21 (EVAT021) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2020 until further notice 

Operator: JAEV JAEV JAEV 

Tregaron, Square 0858Q -- 1630 
Ystrad Meurig | 1246 | 
Pontrhydfendigaid 0918 1300 1645 
Ystrad Meurig | | 1649 
Tanygraig Old PO | | 1653 
Ffair Rhos 0921 1303 | 
Ysbyty Ystwyth 0928 1310 | 
Pontrhydygroes 0931 1313 | 
New Row 0933 1316 | 
Rhydygarreg 0940 1323 | 
Llanafan, Church 0942 1324 1700 
Wenallt 0944 1326 1702 
Abermagwr 0950 1332 1705 
New Cross Inn 1000 1337 1710 
Penparcau, Southgate 1007L 1344L 1717 
Aberystwyth Bus Station Stand 5 1017 1354 1727 

 
Notes: 
Q Journey stops at Tynyreithin, Swyddffynon, Ystrad Meurig and Parc y Llyn by prior request only. 
L Operates via Parc y Llyn by prior request only 

 


